Naval Medical Center, Portsmouth

Open House Agenda
September 11, 2009 and October 09, 2009

0800 - 0810 Welcome
CDR J. O’Boyle

0810 - 0820 Library
Jane Pellegrino

0820 - 0830 CIRD
Dr. Thomas Rieg

0830 - 0845 Orthopaedics
CAPT Slakey

0845 - 0900 Surgery
CAPT Jaklic/CDR Eatley

0900 - 0915 Internal Medicine
CAPT Inouye

0915 - 0930 Transitional
CDR Schroeder/CDR Beute

0930 - 0945 Break

0945 - 1000 OB/GYN
CDR Bidus / Dr. Jeanne Busch

1000 - 1015 Otolaryngology
Col Magdycz / CDR Gessler

1015 - 1030 Pediatrics
CDR Porea / LCDR Carr

1030 - 1045 Psychiatry
CAPT Manos / LCDR Van Slyke

1045 - 1100 Emergency Medicine
LTC Barry

1100 - 1115 GMO Information
CDR Cobery

1115 - 1130 Radiology
Dr. Bozman

1130 - 1145 Anesthesiology
CDR Beckman

1145 - 1200 Closing Remarks
1200 Simulation Center Tour

Check us out on the Web!

NMCP Home Page:

http:/ /www.med.navy.mil/SITES/NMCP/Pag
es/default.aspx

Use the Education and Research link.
Select Academic Affairs and GME or use

http:/ /www.med.navy.mil/SITES/NMCP/edu
train/ GME/Pages/interships.aspx
Phone: (757)953-5109

Fax:  (757)953-6909

Naval Medical Center
620 John Paul Jones Circle
Portsmouth, VA 23708

First and Finest

NAVAL MEDICAL CENTER,
PORTSMOUTH

Internship Programs

Medical Student
Open House

“Preparing the next generation of
military medical healthcare leaders.”



NEED MORE
INFORMATION?

CDR John O’Boyle, MC, USN
Director, Professional Education
john.oboyle@med.navy.mil

CDR Thomas Craig, MC, USN
Associate Director, Professional Education
thomas.craig@med.navy.mil

CDR Steven Cobery, MC, USN
Command Intern Coordinator
ashley.schroeder@med.navy.mil

LCDR Amy Hubert
Assistant Command Intern Coordinator
amy.hubert@med.navy.mil

M. “Janie” Slade, CLT, LATG
Graduate Medical Education Officer
mary.slade@med.navy.mil

Denise Martin, Medical Student Coordinator
denise.martin@med.navy.mil

Sharon Mason, Intern Coordinator
sharon.mason@med.navy.mil

GRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION

TRAINING PROGRAMS

Internal Medicine
CAPT Lisa Inouye, MC, USN, Program Director
lisa.inouye@med.navy.mil

CDR John Smith, MC, USN, Intern Advisor
john.smith4@med.navy.mil

Patty Shipley, Residency Program Coordinator
(757) 953-3149 patricia.shipley@med.navy.mil

OB/GYN
CDR Matthew Bidus, MC, USN, Program Director
matthew.bidus@med.navy.mil

Jeanne Busch, MD, Intern Advisor
jeanne.busch@med.navy.mil

Rita Rountree, Residency Program Coordinator
(757) 953-4351 rita.rountree@med.navy.mil

Orthopaedic Surgery
CDR Robert Ruland, MC, USN, Program Director
robert.ruland@med.navy.mil

CAPT Joseph Slakey, MC, USN, Intern Advisor
joseph.slakey@med.navy.mil

Kelley Jacobson, Residency Program Coordinator
(757) 953-1814 kelley.jacobson@med.navy.mil

Pediatrics
CDR Timothy Porea, MC, USN ,Program Director
timothy.porea@med.navy.mil

LCDR Michael Carr, MC, USN, Navy Assistant
Program Director michael.carr@med.navy.mil
LtCol Blaine Tuft, USAF, MC, Airforce Assistant
Program Director blaine.tuft@med.navy.mil
Carolyn Famiglietti, Residency Program Coordinator
(757) 953-2958 carolyn.famiglietti@med.navy.mil

Psychiatry
CAPT Gail Manos, MC, USN, Program Director
gail. manos@med.navy.mil

LCDR John Vanslyke, MC, USN, Intern Advisor
john.vanslyke@med.navy.mil

Dottie Vexler, Residency Program Coordinator
(757) 953-5257 dorothy.vexler@med.navy.mil

General Surgery
CAPT Beth Jaklic, MC, USN, Program Director
beth.jaklic@med.navy.mil

CDR Angela Earley, MC, USN, Intern Advisor
angela.earley@med.navy.mil

Dovie Loud, Residency Program Coordinator
(757) 953-2518 dovie.loud@med.navy.mil

Transitional
CDR Ashley Schroeder, MC, USN, Program Director
ashley.schroeder@med.navy.mil

LCDR Trisha Beute, MC, USN, Intern Advisor
trisha.beute@med.navy.mil

Sharon Mason, Internship Program Coordinator
(757) 953-0669 sharon.mason@med.navy.mil

Emergency Medicine (Residency Only)
LTC J. Dave Barry, MC, USA, Program Director
james.barry@med.navy.mil

LCDR Amy Hubert, MC, USN, Intern Advisor
amy.hubert@med.navy.mil

Tricia Richardson, Residency Program Coordinator
(757) 953-1407 tricia.richardson@med.navy.mil

Otolaryngology
Col William Magdycz, USAF, MC, Program Director
william.magdycz@med.navy.mil

CDR Eric Gessler, MC, USN, Intern Advisor
eric.gessler@med.navy.mil

Cathy McCullom, Residency Program Coordinator
(757) 953-2791 cathy.mccullom@med.navy.mil
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